NOLA Public School Procurement Department 2401 Westbend Parkway, Suite 5076, New Orleans, LA 70114 Paul A. Lucius, Executive Director of Procurement

March 28, 2024

Addendum No. 1

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 24-0073

SPECIAL EDUCATION DIRECT AND RELATED SERVICES

This Addendum and Clarification item forms a part of the RFP Documents and modifies the original RFP Documents issued March 28, 2024. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on the Addendum Form of the Request for Proposal. Failure to do so may subject proposal to disqualification.

This Addendum consists of 3 Page(s)

CLARIFICATION:

DELETE PAGE 2

ORLEANS PARISH SCHOOL BOARD Procurement Department 2401 Westbend Parkway, Suite 5055 New Orleans, Louisiana 70114

ADVERTISEMENT REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 24-0073 SPECIAL EDUCATION DIRECT AND RELATED SERVICES

Electronic Responses to Request for Proposal relative to the above will be received via email submission to the Procurement Department for the Orleans Parish School Board ("OPSB" or "the District") at 2401 Westbend Parkway, Suite 5055, New Orleans, Louisiana 70114 until 10:00 A.M. (CST) on Tuesday, April 23, 2024.

Specifications and qualifications documents may be obtained by visiting the District's website at www.nolapublicschools.com; or by contacting the Executive Director of Procurement at procurement@nolapublicschools.com.

The District will host a Virtual Pre-Proposal meeting to be held on **Friday**, **April 5**, **2024 at 10:00 A.M.** (**CST**). The Virtual link can be found below:

Register in advance for this meeting:

The District reserves the right to reject any or all Responses to Request for Proposal whenever such rejection is in its best interest in accordance with law. The provisions and requirements of this advertisement shall not be waived.

NOLA Public Schools shall make every effort to provide reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities. The requests for any reasonable accommodation shall be submitted in writing to the Executive Director of Procurement, no less than seven (7) days in advance of any meetings.

Paul A. Lucius Executive Director of Procurement

FIRST INSERTION DATE: THURSDAY, MARCH 28, 2024
SECOND INSERTION DATE: THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024

REPLACE WITH:

ORLEANS PARISH SCHOOL BOARD Procurement Department 2401 Westbend Parkway, Suite 5055 New Orleans, Louisiana 70114

ADVERTISEMENT REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 24-0073 SPECIAL EDUCATION DIRECT AND RELATED SERVICES

Electronic Responses to Request for Proposal relative to the above will be received via email submission to the Procurement Department for the Orleans Parish School Board ("OPSB" or "the District") at 2401 Westbend Parkway, Suite 5055, New Orleans, Louisiana 70114 until 10:00 A.M. (CST) on Tuesday, April 23, 2024.

Specifications and qualifications documents may be obtained by visiting the District's website at www.nolapublicschools.com; or by contacting the Executive Director of Procurement at procurement@nolapublicschools.com.

The District will host a Virtual Pre-Proposal meeting to be held on **Friday**, **April 5**, **2024 at 10:00 A.M.** (**CST**). The Virtual link can be found below:

Register in advance for this meeting:

https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYpf-uqrDkuE93z4aZf2MX71w6jR-IGcuCu

The District reserves the right to reject any or all Responses to Request for Proposal whenever such rejection is in its best interest in accordance with law. The provisions and requirements of this advertisement shall not be waived.

NOLA Public Schools shall make every effort to provide reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities. The requests for any reasonable accommodation shall be submitted in writing to the Executive Director of Procurement, no less than seven (7) days in advance of any meetings.

Paul A. Lucius Executive Director of Procurement

FIRST INSERTION DATE: THURSDAY, MARCH 28, 2024 SECOND INSERTION DATE: THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024